Register of Building Applications
Submitted and/or Approved: 3 June 2024 — 12 July 2024

. Date

SEEC Submission
Sydney Airport 01/04/2024
Sydney Airport 01/12/2021
Sydney Airport 20/09/2022
COMDIAN
Infrastructure Pty Ltd
& John Holland Pty
Ltd & Lendlease 11/10/2022
Services Pty Ltd &
WSP Aust. Pty Ltd
Sydney Airport 27/03/2023
Sydney Airport 31/03/2023
Sydney Airport 09/05/2023

Programmed Facility
Management Pty. 17/05/2023
Ltd.

Programmed Facility

Management Pty. Ltd 30/05/2023

Sydney Airport 29/09/2023

Reference
Number

BAN-19-
KSA-0130

BAN-21-
KSA-0256

BAN-22-
KSA-0213

BAN-22-
KSA-0232

BAN-23-
KSA-0089

BAN-23-
KSA-0090

BAN-23-
KSA-0135

BAN-23-
KSA-0145

BAN-23-
KSA-0159

BAN-23-
KSA-0337

Details Location Sector el

Sydney's Airport

Date SACL ABC Date ABC

Determination |Determination Determination Determination

T1, Pier B East Bussing Redevelopment —

Stage 4 — Demolition and Installation of new

stairs, escalators and lifts and refurbishments |Airside North West Approved
of Ramp, Departures and Roof Levels and new

facade at Ramp Level

Domestic Apron DOM 5 - Replacement of
High-Pressure Sodium Lamps with New LED  |Airside North East | Not Proceeding
Lights

Building 487, 488 and 539(SLER, NLER and
WLER) - Replacement of In-Ground Fuel Airside
Tanks

Raising Sydney Water Manholes to carryout
works on below ground asset and Installation

of Vent Stack for Sydney Water Botany LL Landside/ South East Referrals

South East/ Referrals
North West Circulated

Carrier Sewer located from Mill Pond through |Airside Circulated
Helicopter and Blue Emu Carpark areas to
Sydney Water Pumping Station
T1, Baggage — Installation of Line Markings, Referrals
Signage, Wayfinding, Barriers, Bollards and Airside North West )

9 Circulated
Traffic Signals
T3, Arrivals, Ramp Level — Construction of . Referrals
New EWIS/PA Rooms at Site RS-0355 Arside  North Bast | ¢ jated
T3 Gate 10 and Aerobridge 10 — Upgrade Fire Referrals
Stairs at Gate 5 and 10 and Upgrade of the Airside North East Circulated

part of travel to the airfield and accessibility

Building 326, Link Rd — Reconstruction of
Damaged Kerbs, Bollards and Pavements in  |Landside |North West |Not Proceeding
front of Substation

Building 60 — Roof Repairs to an Open Roof _— Referrals
Area adjacent to Gates 16 and 17 of T3 Airside North East Circulated
Freight Precinct Adj Bay 1 - Convert ULD Referrals
Graveyard Area to Dedicated Freight Staging Airside | North West Circulated

Area

SYD Classification: Confidential

03/06/2024 Approved 07/06/2024
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Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 3 June 2024 — 12 July 2024

Applicant

EEM Solution Pty Ltd

Ladcom Design Pty.
Ltd.

Transport For NSW

Bottega Veneta
Australia Pty Ltd

Ds 17 Pty Ltd

Initial Capital
Projects Pty Ltd

Hanrob Mascot Pty
Limited

Proline Building -
Commercial Pty
Limited

Sydney Airport
Sydney Airport
Sydney Airport

BGIS Pty Ltd

Acumen Corp Pty Ltd

McDonald’s Australia
Limited

Date
Submission

30/10/2023

02/11/2023

09/11/2023

05/12/2023

08/12/2023

20/12/2023

22/01/2024

07/03/2024

12/03/2024

12/03/2024

13/03/2024

19/03/2024

22/03/2024

13/04/2024

Reference
Number
BAN-23-

KSA-0359
BAN-23-

KSA-0379
BAN-23-

KSA-0392
BAN-23-

KSA-0415
BAN-23-

KSA-0429

BAN-23-
KSA-0452

BAN-24-
KSA-0025

BAN-24-
KSA-0067

BAN-24-
KSA-0074
BAN-24-
KSA-0075
BAN-24-
KSA-0080
BAN-24-
KSA-0086

BAN-24-
KSA-0092

BAN-24-
KSA-0093

Details

Building 420 — Installation of a Wash Bay for
Washing of Ground Service Equipment

Cable Hauling along Ross Smith Avenue

Foreshore Rd Westbound - Construction of
Heavy Vehicle Enforcement Bay

T1, Arrivals Mezzanine, Site B1-767 - Bottega
Veneta Storeroom Set Up

T1, Arrivals Hall, Tenancy 1- 1066 — Fitout and
Renovation of retail food premises (Oosh)

T2, Level 2 Concourse, Site 2A-230 —
Proposed retail fit out of All Press Cafe and
Great Northern Bar

Building 552 Lauriston Park — Refurbishment
of existing room into 5 indoor pet boarding
suites

Freight Precinct, Site 03038 (Between Bay 1
and Building 243) — Installation of Interim ULD
loading and unloading device

Jet Fuel Infrastructure Site — Bund Wall
extension and upgrade works

Jet Fuel Infrastructure Site — Repaving and
Asphalt Works

Gate 25, Dock 6 — Upgrade of Sydney Airport
Security Perimeter fence

NES Airside - Qantas Jetbase, Hangar 416 -
Replacement of Smoke Extraction System

T1, Ramp Level — Fitout and Refurbishment of
multiple Qantas sites; BR-022, BR-03, BR-035,
BR-196, BR-203, BR-086, BR-86-88 & CR-080

Building 550 - McDonalds Signage Upgrade

SYD Classification: Confidential

Location

Landside

Landside

Landside

Airside

Landside

Airside

Airside

Airside

Airside

Airside

Airside

Airside

Airside

Landside

Sector

North East

South East

South South
East

North West

North West

North East

South East

North West

North West

North West

North West

North East

North West

North East

SACL

Sydney's Airport

Date SACL ABC Date ABC

Determination |Determination Determination Determination

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Not Proceeding

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

06/06/2024 Approved 06/06/2024
21/06/24 Approved 21/06/24
04/07/24 Approved 08/07/2024
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Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 3 June 2024 — 12 July 2024

. Date
SEEC Submission
Sydney Airport 02/04/2024

CLA Trading Pty Ltd |03/04/2024

Ds 17 Pty Ltd 04/0420/24

Sydney Airport 09/04/2024

Ug Manufacturing

Co. Pty. Ltd. 10/04/2024
Sydney Airport 11/04/2024
Sydney Airport 12/04/2024

Spark Studio Pty Ltd |29/04/2024

HICON Building Pty

Ltd 09/05/2024
Sydney Airport 17/05/2024
Ventia Australia Pty 17/05/2024

Ltd

Reference
Number

BAN-24-
KSA-0102

BAN-24-
KSA-0108

BAN-24-
KSA-0112

BAN-24-
KSA-0118

BAN-24-
KSA-0121

BAN-24-
KSA-0124

BAN-24-
KSA-0127

BAN-24-
KSA-0144

BAN-24-
KSA-0152

BAN-24-
KSA-0165

BAN-24-
KSA-0167

Details

Corner of Canal Road and Sydney Gateway,
Site 05577and East of the ARTC corridor,
adjacent to Sydney Gateway, Site 05557,
Installation of two advertising billboards and all
utility connections

Sites 06073 & 06038 - Installation of 3 x 22kW
AC chargers at each site

T1, Level 2 Departures Central Atrium — Site
C2-395 - Retail Fit Out (Atrium Bakery)

P6 & P7 Carpark, building 625 & 626 —
Installation of head restraints to all affected
block work walls at P6 level 2-5, P7 level 2-7
and rebuild two walls at P6 level 6 & 7

T2, Level 2 Concourse, Site 2A 217 — New
retail fit out (Billabong)

Building LLER — Camera relocation from
Building 399 to Building 262 and Radar height
adjustment

T1, all levels — Installation and replacement of
existing emergency and exit lights at all levels
of Terminal

T1, Level 2 Departures, Site 2-1654 — Retail
Fitout (Lumos Bakery)

Building 563, SWISSPORT Hangar — Minor
Internal Relocation Works

Departures Level - Sites 2-2112, 2-1741 -
Installation of Battery Exhaust System within
the Battery Charging Rooms for the Check-in
Kiosks

Sheps Mound site (Opposite - Building 496) -
Fiber Cable Hauling and splicing works to
facilitate NBN Connection to BESIX Watpac

SYD Classification: Confidential

Location

Landside

Landside

Airside

Landside

Airside

Airside

Landside/
Airside

Landside
Landside

& Airside

Landside

Landside

Sector

North East

South East

North West

North West

North East

South West

North West

North West

North East

North West

South East

SACL

Date SACL

Sydney's Airport

ABC

Date ABC

Determination |Determination Determination Determination

Approved

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Not Proceeding

26/06/2024

28/05/2024

25/06/24

24/05/2024

08/05/2024

04/06/2024

12/072024

01/07/24

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

15/07/2024

Approved

1/07/2024

26/06/24

24/05/2024

08/05/2024

04/06/2024

15/07/2024

01/07/24
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Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 3 June 2024 — 12 July 2024

Applicant

Sydney Airport

Proline Building -
Commercial Pty
Limited

Decjuba Pty Ltd

Sydney Airport

Sydney Airport

Sydney Airport

Programmed Facility
Management

Black Line Retail

Black Line Retail

McDonald’s Australia
Limited

Heinemann Australia
PTY LTD

The Trustee for
Secure Travel
Sydney

Date
Submission

22/05/2024

29/05/2024

31/05/2024

05/06/2024

07/06/2024

11/06/2024

25/06/2024

25/06/2024

25/06/2024

25/06/2024

01/07/2024

02/07/2024

Reference
Number

BAN-24-
KSA-0172

BAN-24-
KSA-0173

BAN-24-
KSA-0175

BAN-24-
KSA-0182

BAN-24-
KSA-0186

BAN-24-
KSA-0189

BAN-24-
KSA-0203

BAN-24-
KSA-0208

BAN-24-
KSA-0209
BAN-24-
KSA-0192

BAN-24-
KSA-0215

BAN-24-
KSA-0219

Details

Building 566,703 — Building New Grounds
Maintenance Facility (GMF) for SYD’s
Grounds Maintenance Contractor

Building 312, Qantas Freight Terminal 1(FT1) -
Internal renovation works to upgrade staff
breakout room

Pier A Concourse - Site 2A-188 - Retail
Tenancy Fit-out (DECJUBA)

Replacement of Taxiway Concrete Pavement,
Reinstatement of impacted AGL and Post
Construction Line marking

Domestic Precinct, building 673, Removal of
existing kerbs and amenities to provide Qantas
Valet

Relocate arriving passenger step one kiosks
from throughout the piers to within the primary
lines

Building 628, Level 1, Site 628-249,
Construction of three glass meeting rooms and
adjustment of services

Level 1 Arrivals - Hall A - Site 1-1079 -
refurbishment of the existing Vodafone retail
kiosk

Level 1 Arrivals - Hall B - site 1-1086 -
refurbishment of existing Vodafone retail kiosk

Site 2T 250 - Refurbishment of the existing
retail tenancy (McDonalds)

Level 2 Concourse - Heinemann Department
Store - Site 2T 497 - Fit Out of new retail
tenancy (Chanel Boutique)

Site 2-1856 — Refurbishment of Secure Travel
Kiosk

SYD Classification: Confidential

Location

Landside

Landside

Airside

Airside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Airside

Airside

Landside

Sector

South East

North West

North East

North West

North East

North East

North West

North West

North West

North East

North East

North West

SACL

Sydney's Airport

Date SACL ABC Date ABC

Determination |Determination Determination Determination

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated
Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

01/07/2024 Approved 01/07/2024

19/06/2024 Approved 20/06/24

12/06/2024 Approved 12/06/24
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Register of Building Applications
Submitted and/or Approved: 3 June 2024 — 12 July 2024 o —

. Date Reference . . SACL Date SACL ABC Date ABC
L Submission | Number reislb LG SRR Determination |Determination Determination Determination
The Trustee for . .
Secure Travel 02/07/2024 BAN-24- S!te 2-1897 — Refurbishment of Secure Travel Landside | North West R_eferrals
KSA-0220 |Kiosk Circulated
Sydney
The Trustee for BAN-24- |Site 2-1668 — Refurbishment of Secure Travel Referrals
Secure Travel 02/07/2024 KSA-0221 | Office Space Landside | North West Circulated

Sydney

BAN-24- |Admin Level to Ramp Arrivals, Goods Lift 3 - Airside North East Referrals

Protek (Aust) Pty Ltd 103/07/2024 KSA-0191 |Installation of new goods lift Circulated

Sydney Airport Corporation Limited
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http://www.sydneyairport.com.au/

