

Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Sydney Airport	01/04/2024	BAN-19- KSA-0130	T1, Pier B East Bussing Redevelopment – Stage 4 – Demolition and Installation of new stairs, escalators and lifts and refurbishments of Ramp, Departures and Roof Levels and new facade at Ramp Level	Airside	North West	Approved	03/06/2024	Approved	07/06/2024
Sydney Airport	01/12/2021	BAN-21- KSA-0256	Domestic Apron DOM 5 - Replacement of High-Pressure Sodium Lamps with New LED Lights	Airside	North East	Not Proceeding			
Sydney Airport	20/09/2022	BAN-22- KSA-0213	Building 487, 488 and 539(SLER, NLER and WLER) - Replacement of In-Ground Fuel Tanks	Airside	South East/ North West	Referrals Circulated			
COMDIAN Infrastructure Pty Ltd & John Holland Pty Ltd & Lendlease Services Pty Ltd & WSP Aust. Pty Ltd	11/10/2022	BAN-22- KSA-0232	Raising Sydney Water Manholes to carryout works on below ground asset and Installation of Vent Stack for Sydney Water Botany LL Carrier Sewer located from Mill Pond through Helicopter and Blue Emu Carpark areas to Sydney Water Pumping Station	Landside/ Airside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	27/03/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0089	T1, Baggage – Installation of Line Markings, Signage, Wayfinding, Barriers, Bollards and Traffic Signals	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	31/03/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0090	T3, Arrivals, Ramp Level – Construction of New EWIS/PA Rooms at Site RS-0355	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	09/05/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0135	T3 Gate 10 and Aerobridge 10 – Upgrade Fire Stairs at Gate 5 and 10 and Upgrade of the part of travel to the airfield and accessibility	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Programmed Facility Management Pty. Ltd.	17/05/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0145	Building 326, Link Rd – Reconstruction of Damaged Kerbs, Bollards and Pavements in front of Substation	Landside	North West	Not Proceeding			
Programmed Facility Management Pty. Ltd	30/05/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0159	Building 60 – Roof Repairs to an Open Roof Area adjacent to Gates 16 and 17 of T3	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	29/09/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0337	Freight Precinct Adj Bay 1 - Convert ULD Graveyard Area to Dedicated Freight Staging Area	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			

Page **1** of **5**



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
EEM Solution Pty Ltd	30/10/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0359	Building 420 – Installation of a Wash Bay for Washing of Ground Service Equipment	Landside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Ladcom Design Pty. Ltd.	02/11/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0379	Cable Hauling along Ross Smith Avenue	Landside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
Transport For NSW	09/11/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0392	Foreshore Rd Westbound - Construction of Heavy Vehicle Enforcement Bay	Landside	South South East	Referrals Circulated			
Bottega Veneta Australia Pty Ltd	05/12/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0415	T1, Arrivals Mezzanine, Site B1-767 - Bottega Veneta Storeroom Set Up	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Ds 17 Pty Ltd	08/12/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0429	T1, Arrivals Hall, Tenancy 1- 1066 – Fitout and Renovation of retail food premises (Oosh)	Landside	North West	Approved	06/06/2024	Approved	06/06/2024
Initial Capital Projects Pty Ltd	20/12/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0452	T2, Level 2 Concourse, Site 2A-230 – Proposed retail fit out of All Press Cafe and Great Northern Bar	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Hanrob Mascot Pty Limited	22/01/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0025	Building 552 Lauriston Park – Refurbishment of existing room into 5 indoor pet boarding suites	Airside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
Proline Building - Commercial Pty Limited	07/03/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0067	Freight Precinct, Site 03038 (Between Bay 1 and Building 243) – Installation of Interim ULD loading and unloading device	Airside	North West	Not Proceeding			
Sydney Airport	12/03/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0074	Jet Fuel Infrastructure Site – Bund Wall extension and upgrade works	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	12/03/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0075	Jet Fuel Infrastructure Site – Repaving and Asphalt Works	Airside	North West	Approved	21/06/24	Approved	21/06/24
Sydney Airport	13/03/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0080	Gate 25, Dock 6 – Upgrade of Sydney Airport Security Perimeter fence	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
BGIS Pty Ltd	19/03/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0086	NES Airside - Qantas Jetbase, Hangar 416 - Replacement of Smoke Extraction System	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Acumen Corp Pty Ltd	22/03/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0092	T1, Ramp Level – Fitout and Refurbishment of multiple Qantas sites; BR-022, BR-03, BR-035, BR-196, BR-203, BR-086, BR-86-88 & CR-080	Airside	North West	Approved	04/07/24	Approved	08/07/2024
McDonald's Australia Limited	13/04/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0093	Building 550 - McDonalds Signage Upgrade	Landside	North East	Referrals Circulated			

n: Confidential Page 2 of 5



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Sydney Airport	02/04/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0102	Corner of Canal Road and Sydney Gateway, Site 05577and East of the ARTC corridor, adjacent to Sydney Gateway, Site 05557, Installation of two advertising billboards and all utility connections	Landside	North East	Approved	26/06/2024	Approved	1/07/2024
CLA Trading Pty Ltd	03/04/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0108	Sites 06073 & 06038 - Installation of 3 x 22kW AC chargers at each site	Landside	South East	Approved	28/05/2024	-	-
Ds 17 Pty Ltd	04/0420/24	BAN-24- KSA-0112	T1, Level 2 Departures Central Atrium – Site C2-395 - Retail Fit Out (Atrium Bakery)	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	09/04/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0118	P6 & P7 Carpark, building 625 & 626 – Installation of head restraints to all affected block work walls at P6 level 2-5, P7 level 2-7 and rebuild two walls at P6 level 6 & 7	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Ug Manufacturing Co. Pty. Ltd.	10/04/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0121	T2, Level 2 Concourse, Site 2A 217 – New retail fit out (Billabong)	Airside	North East	Approved	25/06/24	Approved	26/06/24
Sydney Airport	11/04/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0124	Building LLER – Camera relocation from Building 399 to Building 262 and Radar height adjustment	Airside	South West	Approved	24/05/2024	Approved	24/05/2024
Sydney Airport	12/04/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0127	T1, all levels – Installation and replacement of existing emergency and exit lights at all levels of Terminal	Landside/ Airside	North West	Approved	08/05/2024	Approved	08/05/2024
Spark Studio Pty Ltd	29/04/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0144	T1, Level 2 Departures, Site 2-1654 – Retail Fitout (Lumos Bakery)	Landside	North West	Approved	04/06/2024	Approved	04/06/2024
HICON Building Pty Ltd	09/05/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0152	Building 563, SWISSPORT Hangar – Minor Internal Relocation Works	Landside & Airside	North East	Approved	12/072024	15/07/2024	15/07/2024
Sydney Airport	17/05/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0165	Departures Level - Sites 2-2112, 2-1741 - Installation of Battery Exhaust System within the Battery Charging Rooms for the Check-in Kiosks	Landside	North West	Approved	01/07/24	Approved	01/07/24
Ventia Australia Pty Ltd	17/05/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0167	Sheps Mound site (Opposite - Building 496) - Fiber Cable Hauling and splicing works to facilitate NBN Connection to BESIX Watpac	Landside	South East	Not Proceeding			

on: Confidential Page 3 of 5



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Sydney Airport	22/05/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0172	Building 566,703 – Building New Grounds Maintenance Facility (GMF) for SYD's Grounds Maintenance Contractor	Landside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
Proline Building - Commercial Pty Limited	29/05/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0173	Building 312, Qantas Freight Terminal 1(FT1) - Internal renovation works to upgrade staff breakout room	Landside	North West	Approved	01/07/2024	Approved	01/07/2024
Decjuba Pty Ltd	31/05/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0175	Pier A Concourse - Site 2A-188 - Retail Tenancy Fit-out (DECJUBA)	Airside	North East	Approved	19/06/2024	Approved	20/06/24
Sydney Airport	05/06/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0182	Replacement of Taxiway Concrete Pavement, Reinstatement of impacted AGL and Post Construction Line marking	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	07/06/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0186	Domestic Precinct, building 673, Removal of existing kerbs and amenities to provide Qantas Valet	Landside	North East	Approved	12/06/2024	Approved	12/06/24
Sydney Airport	11/06/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0189	Relocate arriving passenger step one kiosks from throughout the piers to within the primary lines	Landside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Programmed Facility Management	25/06/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0203	Building 628, Level 1, Site 628-249, Construction of three glass meeting rooms and adjustment of services	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Black Line Retail	25/06/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0208	Level 1 Arrivals - Hall A - Site 1-1079 - refurbishment of the existing Vodafone retail kiosk	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Black Line Retail	25/06/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0209	Level 1 Arrivals - Hall B - site 1-1086 - refurbishment of existing Vodafone retail kiosk	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
McDonald's Australia Limited	25/06/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0192	Site 2T 250 - Refurbishment of the existing retail tenancy (McDonalds)	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Heinemann Australia PTY LTD	01/07/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0215	Level 2 Concourse - Heinemann Department Store - Site 2T 497 - Fit Out of new retail tenancy (Chanel Boutique)	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
The Trustee for Secure Travel Sydney	02/07/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0219	Site 2-1856 – Refurbishment of Secure Travel Kiosk	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			

SYD Classification: Confidential



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
The Trustee for Secure Travel Sydney	02/07/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0220	Site 2-1897 – Refurbishment of Secure Travel Kiosk	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
The Trustee for Secure Travel Sydney	02/07/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0221	Site 2-1668 – Refurbishment of Secure Travel Office Space	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Protek (Aust) Pty Ltd	03/07/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0191	Admin Level to Ramp Arrivals, Goods Lift 3 - Installation of new goods lift	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			

Sydney Airport Corporation Limited

Page 5 of 5